

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9349

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 September 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Hospital parking.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. The total number of parking charge notices issued within the last 2 calendar years (2022 and 2023) and the year-to-date for 2024 at all hospitals operated by your NHS Trust.*
- 2. The total revenue generated from these parking charge notices for the last 2 calendar years (2022 and 2023) and the year-to-date for 2024, broken down by each individual hospital operated by your NHS Trust.*
- 3. The current pricing structure for parking at each hospital operated by your NHS Trust, including the cost for different lengths of stay (e.g. 0-1 hour, 1-2 hours, 2-3 hours, daily rate, etc.).*

Trust response:

1.

2022 336 fines

2023 382 fines

2024 100 fines

2.

2022 £6,280.00

2023 £7,331.25

2024 not currently available

Unfortunately, we are unable to split the revenue by each individual hospital.

It should also be noted that any income that is generated from car parking charges and fines is reinvested in the Trust and its NHS services.

3. Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to

you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: <https://www.mtw.nhs.uk/car-parking/>